


SATURDAY LITURGY
Vigil: 5:00 PM

SUNDAY LITURGY
7:30,9:30 & 11:30 AM
Livestream 9:30 AM mass
DAILY LITURGY
Weekdays 7:00 AM
Saturday  8:00 AM
HOLY DAY LITURGY
See page 9 of the bulletin
CHAPEL HOURS:
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Fridayj
8:00 AM-3:00 PM

Wednesdays

8:00 AM-4:00 PM

Saturday

9:00 AM-3:00 PM
EUCHARISTIC ADORATION
Wednesdays

1:00-4:00 PM in the Chapel

SACRAMENTAL INFORMATION
Sacrament of Penance...Saturday

3:30 PM-4:30 PM

Baptisms...First time parents at

St. Michael must attend a Baptism
Prep session before the baptism date
can be scheduled. Please call Janice at
ext. 8241 to schedule the prep session
and/or baptism date.

Marriage....The bride, groom or their
parents/grandparents must be active
registered members of the parish for
at least one year prior to reserving a
date for the wedding. The diocese
requires that arrangements must be
made at least six months in advance
of the wedding date in order for the
proper personal, spiritual and
liturgical preparations of the couple
to be completed.

Sacrament of the Sick...Please call the
office until 4:00 PM. After 4:00 PM,
please call 322-6623 Monday-Friday
and anytime on the weekend.

Names of the sick are placed in the
bulletin for a period of four weeks
after which time they are either
removed or placed in the Book of
Intentions in the Chapel.

BULLETIN DEADLINE

Monday prior to the Sunday printing
9:00 AM. Holidays have exceptions.
Please submit potential bulletin
articles by email to
bulletin@stmichaelparish.life or in
print form to the office or by fax to
322-4508.

Website: www.stmichaelparish.life

MINISTRIES

If you are interested in participating in any of
these ministries, please visit the website for
Ministry Coordinator information.
Spirituality & Worship Commission
Altar Servers

Art & Environment

Cross Bearers

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
Hospitality

Lectors

Liturgy Committee

Music Ministry

Centering Prayer Ministry

OCIA

Sacristan

Ministers of Care

Education & Formation Commission
Adult Catholic Education
Baptismal Preparation

Catholic Bible Study

Faith Formation

Marriage Ministry

Marriage Preparation

Radiate

School Administrator

Stewardship & Parish Administration
AV Ministry

Cemetery Committee

Parish Gardeners

Stewardship

Parish Life

Boy Scouts of America/Girl Scouts
Comforting Chefs

Festival Committee

Holy Name Society

Knights of Columbus

Labors of Love

Ministry of Hope & Consolation
Young Adult Ministry

Parish Nurse

Senior GEMS

Welcoming Ministry

Peace & Social Justice Commission
Good Samaritans

Rebuilding Hope Mission Team
Wheelchair Ramp Ministry

Respect Life Group

Pastoral Care

CONVENT
Congregation of Mother of Carmel
43 W. Wilhelm St., Schererville
219-322-4011
SCHOOL OFFICE
16 W. Wilhelm St., Schererville
(219)322-4531/FAX (219)322-1710

Principal

Mrs. Michelle Biscan
mwacnik(@smswarriors.org
Executive Assistant

Mrs. Karen Rapacz
krapacz@stmichaelparish.life
Director of Religious Education
Mrs. Kimberley Hoogeveen
khoogeveen@stmichaelparish.life
Administrative Assistant

Mrs. Mary Jo Rymarczyk
mrymarczyk@stmichaelparish.life
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PARISH OFFICE
1 E. Wilhelm St, Schererville
(219) 322-4505/FAX (219) 322-4508
9:00-4:00 PM MONDAY-FRIDAY
or by appointment
www.stmichaelparish.life
Pastor
Rev. Martin Dobrzynski
pastor@stmichaelparish.life
Associate Pastor
Rev. Robert Ross
frrobertr@stmichaelparish.life
Permanent Deacon
Deacon Ron Pyle
deaconron@stmichaelparish.life
Permanent Deacon/Scholarship & Grant Coordinator
Deacon Gary Wolfe ext. 8222
gwolfe@stmichaelparish.life
Evangelization & Missionary Discipleship
Mrs. Janice Gatons

ext. 8220

ext. 8229

ext. 8284

ext. 8241
jgatons@stmichaelparish.life
Director of Liturgy & Music
Ms. Danette Lashbrook
dlashbrook@stmichaelparish.life
Director of Finance & Accounting
Mrs. Jesica Cherry
jcherry@stmichaelparish.life
Executive Secretary
Mrs. Judi Patzelt
jpatzelt@stmichaelparish.life
Communications Director
Mrs. Elizabeth Munoz
emunoz@stmichaelparish.life
Bulletin Editor
Mr. Joseph Udani
judani@stmichaelparish.life
Accounting Clerk
Mrs. Jeanette Negrete
jnegrete@stmichaelparish.life
Campus Facilities Coordinator
Mr. Rick Gilbert
rgilbert@stmichaelparish.life
Head Sacristan
Mrs. Loretta DePrez
sacristan@stmichaelparish.life
PASTORAL COUNCIL MEMBERS

ext. 8227

ext. 8226

ext. 8220

ext. 8263

ext. 8239

ext. 8234

ext. 8232

ext. 8228

BOD SOlOTi0. . euieitiiiiiie e Chair
Michael Morley.......cccvvvieiiriiicieiiieeeeaen Vice Chair
Barbara Judge.................. Education & Formation Liaison
Jim Lesniak.............. .....Education & Formation Liaison
Joan Bullock.................... Peace and Social Justice Liaison
Matthew Wieser............. .Peace and Social Justice Liaison
Martha Kozub.........cccooovviiniineinnn, Parish Life Liaison
Lisa Codo....ooovveiiiiiniiieiiiiee s s Parish Life Liaison
Connie Solorio.................. Spirituality & Worship Liaison
Alice Lewinski................... Spirituality & Worship Liaison
Lou Bufano.........cccceeeveiiiiiniiinnnn. Stewardship Liaison
Mick Adamson.........cccoecvvenievnennnnn. Stewardship Liaison
Jeffrey COX..oviviiiiiiie e Secretary
Rev. Martin Dobrzynski.............c.cccceeeeeennnnee.... . Pastor
Rev. Robert Ross......c.ovvvvciieiiiiiiince Associate Pastor
Deacon Ron Pyle.........cccccovviiiiinininie Permanent Deacon
Deacon Gary Wolfe.........cccoeeivninnnnn. Permanent Deacon
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